IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:)	
)	
RULE OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION)	
OF THE COURT OF COMMON)	No. $AD - 2024 - 67 - PJ$
PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY,)	
PENNSYLVANIA)	

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 28th day of February, 2024, it is hereby ORDERED that the attached proposed Local Rules of Judicial Administration of the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, shall be effective thirty (30) days after publication in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*:

ALLEGHENY COUNTY RULES OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION 5101.1-5103.1. CIVIL DIVISION: CUSTODY OF EXHIBITS IN COURT PROCEEDINGS

ALLEGHENY COUNTY RULES OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION 5101.2-5103.2. ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION: CUSTODY OF EXHIBITS IN COURT PROCEEDINGS

ALLEGHENY COUNTY RULES OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION 5101.3-5103.3 CRIMINAL DIVISION: CUSTODY OF EXHIBITS IN COURT PROCEEDINGS

BY THE COURT:

 $\leq \langle \rangle$

Susan Evashavik DiLucente

President Judge